
City of Dallas

Legislation Text

1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201

August 24, 2022, City Council Draft Agenda Item #34; 22-1656 Authorize Supplemental Agreement
No. 1 to increase the service contract with Statement Systems Incorporated for printing and mailing
of certified notices for the Police Department’s Auto Pound and to extend the term from June 25,
2022, to June 24, 2023- Not to exceed $196,560 from $786,240 to $982,800- Financing: General
Fund (subject to annual appropriations)
[Jon Fortune, Deputy City Manager, City Manager’s Office]

File #: 22-1777, Version: 1

City of Dallas Printed on 4/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

